
Florida Memorial (FL) (17-7, 9-3) -vs- Webber International (FL) (9-15, 4-8)
02/07/26 at Babson Park, Fla.

 
 

 
 
Florida Memorial (FL) 84

Webber International (FL) 72

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Babson Park, Fla.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Florida Memorial (FL) 43 41 84
Webber International (FL) 34 38 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sehmaj Mentor * 32 5-5 3-3 2-2 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 2 15
55 Aa'reyon Munir-Jones * 32 5-9 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 4 2 0 0 3 13
13 Cameron Noel * 28 4-10 2-6 1-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 1 11
41 Morgan Brewer * 27 3-6 0-2 2-3 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 1 8
02 Braxton Lewis * 17 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 7
04 Devin Carter 32 9-16 3-4 5-7 1-4 5 2 7 0 0 2 26
20 D'Andre Dues 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 0 2 0 0 2
00 Tristan Thomas 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Micah Morgan 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-55 10-20 12-16 6-22 28 24 14 7 0 10 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29   58.62% 6-12   50.00% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 14-26   53.85% 4-8   50.00% 9-11   81.82%
Total 31-55   56.4% 10-20   50.0% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 16 2nd-
02:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Nirobi Peeler Jr. * 31 8-12 7-9 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 23
7 Johnny Torrence Jr. * 29 4-6 1-2 7-10 0-6 6 2 3 4 0 0 16
1 Landon Tillman * 30 1-8 0-3 8-8 0-0 0 3 5 2 0 0 10
3 Deon Brown * 33 2-5 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 3 0 1 8
24 Thomas Morgan * 20 0-4 0-0 2-2 4-2 6 3 0 1 1 1 2
12 Mikel Forrest 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
22 Iverson Plaza 11 1-1 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 5
20 Orvill Ortiz 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jashawnn Bates 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Ethan Taylor 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-43 12-21 22-27 5-15 20 16 14 14 1 3 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-22   36.36% 6-10   60.00% 12-14   85.71%
Second Half 11-21   52.38% 6-11   54.55% 10-13   76.92%
Total 19-43   44.2% 12-21   57.1% 22-27   81.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 10 1st-12:05



1st Half Box Score
Florida Memorial (FL) 43

Webber International (FL) 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sehmaj Mentor 12 4-4 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 10
55 Aa'reyon Munir-Jones 18 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 3 6
13 Cameron Noel 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0
41 Morgan Brewer 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 2
2 Braxton Lewis 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
4 Devin Carter 16 7-8 3-3 3-5 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 1 20
20 D'Andre Dues 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tristan Thomas 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Micah Morgan 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-29 6-12 3-5 2-13 15 12 7 3 0 4 43
58.6% 50.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Nirobi Peeler Jr. 16 5-8 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 14
7 Johnny Torrence Jr. 14 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-6 6 1 2 2 0 0 5
1 Landon Tillman 14 0-3 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 4
3 Deon Brown 18 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 1 5
24 Thomas Morgan 10 0-3 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 1 1 2
12 Mikel Forrest 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Iverson Plaza 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
20 Orvill Ortiz 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jashawnn Bates 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Ethan Taylor 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-22 6-10 12-14 3-9 12 5 7 7 1 2 34
36.4% 60.0% 85.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Florida Memorial (FL) 41

Webber International (FL) 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Sehmaj Mentor 20 1-1 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 2 5
55 Aa'reyon Munir-Jones 14 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 0 7
13 Cameron Noel 16 4-8 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 11
41 Morgan Brewer 15 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 6
2 Braxton Lewis 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
4 Devin Carter 16 2-8 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 4 0 0 1 6
20 D'Andre Dues 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
0 Tristan Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Micah Morgan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-26 4-8 9-11 4-9 13 12 7 4 0 6 41
53.8% 50.0% 81.8%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Nirobi Peeler Jr. 15 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
7 Johnny Torrence Jr. 15 3-4 1-2 4-6 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 11
1 Landon Tillman 16 1-5 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 6
3 Deon Brown 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Thomas Morgan 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mikel Forrest 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Iverson Plaza 5 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 4
20 Orvill Ortiz 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
23 Jashawnn Bates 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Ethan Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-21 6-11 10-13 2-6 8 11 7 7 0 1 38
52.4% 54.5% 76.9%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webber International (FL)
TURNOVER  by LEWIS,BRAXTON 19:36

19:35 STEAL  by MORGAN,THOMAS
19:34 TURNOVER  by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

MISS LAYUP by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 19:23
19:23 BLOCK  by MORGAN,THOMAS

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,THOMAS
FOUL  by BREWER,MORGAN 19:00

19:00 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON
19:00 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON
18:36 FOUL  by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

MISS 3PTR by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 18:33
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

18:15 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DEON

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,BRAXTON 17:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

17:43 TURNOVER  by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
GOOD 3PTR by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 17:26 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by NOEL,CAMERON --

16:52 MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON
REBOUND DEADB by MENTOR,SEHMAJ --
MISS LAYUP by BREWER,MORGAN 16:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NOEL,CAMERON 16:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
FOUL  by LEWIS,BRAXTON 16:37
SUB IN by DUES,D'ANDRE 16:24
SUB IN by CARTER,DEVIN 16:24
SUB OUT by BREWER,MORGAN 16:24
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRAXTON 16:24

16:16 TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,LANDON
GOOD LAYUP by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON(in the paint) 15:44 5-4 V 1

15:25 MISS JUMPER by JR,NIROBI PEELER
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,THOMAS

15:14 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON --
FOUL  by DUES,D'ANDRE 15:11

15:10 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER
-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by NOEL,CAMERON 14:32
-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

FOUL  by CARTER,DEVIN 14:29
14:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MORGAN,MICAH 14:29
SUB OUT by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 14:29

14:14 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER
-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LANDON

FOUL  by NOEL,CAMERON 13:50
FOUL  by MORGAN,MICAH 13:47

13:30 MISS 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,THOMAS

13:26 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,THOMAS

FOUL  by DUES,D'ANDRE 13:24
13:24 5-11 H 6 GOOD FT by MORGAN,THOMAS
13:24 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by MORGAN,THOMAS
13:24 SUB IN by BATES,JASHAWNN
13:24 SUB OUT by MORGAN,THOMAS



MISS LAYUP by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 13:09
REBOUND OFF by MENTOR,SEHMAJ --
GOOD TIPIN by MENTOR,SEHMAJ(in the paint) 13:05 7-12 H 5

-- ASSIST  by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
12:51 7-15 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DEON

TURNOVER  by MORGAN,MICAH 12:31
SUB IN by BREWER,MORGAN 12:31
SUB IN by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 12:31
SUB IN by LEWIS,BRAXTON 12:31
SUB IN by THOMAS,TRISTAN 12:31
SUB OUT by DUES,D'ANDRE 12:31
SUB OUT by MORGAN,MICAH 12:31
SUB OUT by NOEL,CAMERON 12:31
SUB OUT by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 12:31

12:05 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JR,NIROBI PEELER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,DEVIN 11:47 9-17 H 8

11:31 MISS LAYUP by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,MORGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BREWER,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:26 11-17 H 6
ASSIST  by CARTER,DEVIN --

11:08 MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:05 13-17 H 4

11:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:37 MISS JUMPER by BATES,JASHAWNN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRISTAN --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DEVIN 10:31

-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,MIKEL
10:21 SUB IN by MORGAN,THOMAS
10:21 SUB IN by FORREST,MIKEL
10:21 SUB OUT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
10:21 SUB OUT by BROWN,DEON
10:12 SUB IN by PLAZA,IVERSON
10:12 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,LANDON
10:09 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER

-- ASSIST  by PLAZA,IVERSON
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,BRAXTON 09:50 16-20 H 4

09:23 TURNOVER  by JR,NIROBI PEELER
STEAL  by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 09:22
GOOD LAYUP by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 09:19 18-20 H 2

08:55 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRISTAN --

08:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:28 SUB IN by BROWN,DEON
08:28 SUB IN by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
08:28 SUB OUT by BATES,JASHAWNN
08:28 SUB OUT by JR,NIROBI PEELER
08:26 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DEON

STEAL  by CARTER,DEVIN 08:26
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:26 20-20
SUB IN by NOEL,CAMERON 08:18
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRAXTON 08:18

08:02 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TRISTAN --
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,MORGAN 07:53
REBOUND OFF by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON --
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,MORGAN 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
07:12 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,THOMAS

STEAL  by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 07:12
07:11 FOUL  by MORGAN,THOMAS



07:11 SUB IN by ORTIZ,ORVILL
07:11 SUB OUT by MORGAN,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN 07:01 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by BREWER,MORGAN --
FOUL  by BREWER,MORGAN 06:42

06:42 23-21 V 2 GOOD FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
06:42 23-22 V 1 GOOD FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,TRISTAN(in the paint) 06:27 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by NOEL,CAMERON --

06:01 25-25 GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,MIKEL
-- ASSIST  by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

MISS 3PTR by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEON

05:22 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEON
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,BRAXTON 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
FOUL  by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 04:58

04:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:58 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
04:58 MISS FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,CAMERON --
GOOD 3PTR by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 04:41 28-26 V 2
ASSIST  by CARTER,DEVIN --
FOUL  by LEWIS,BRAXTON 04:27

04:27 28-27 V 1 GOOD FT by PLAZA,IVERSON
SUB IN by DUES,D'ANDRE 04:27
SUB IN by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 04:27
SUB IN by MORGAN,MICAH 04:27
SUB OUT by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 04:27
SUB OUT by BREWER,MORGAN 04:27
SUB OUT by THOMAS,TRISTAN 04:27

04:27 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ETHAN
04:27 SUB IN by JR,NIROBI PEELER
04:27 SUB OUT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
04:27 SUB OUT by FORREST,MIKEL
04:25 MISS FT by PLAZA,IVERSON

REBOUND DEF by DUES,D'ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by NOEL,CAMERON 04:07

04:06 STEAL  by BROWN,DEON
FOUL  by NOEL,CAMERON 04:06

04:06 28-28 GOOD FT by BROWN,DEON
04:06 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,DEON

SUB IN by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 04:06
SUB OUT by NOEL,CAMERON 04:06

03:58 FOUL  by PLAZA,IVERSON
03:58 SUB IN by TILLMAN,LANDON
03:58 SUB OUT by PLAZA,IVERSON

GOOD LAYUP by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON(in the paint) 03:41 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by CARTER,DEVIN --

03:06 MISS 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DEVIN --

03:00 FOUL  by BROWN,DEON
MISS FT by CARTER,DEVIN 03:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN 03:00 31-29 V 2

02:36 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by MENTOR,SEHMAJ --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN 02:22 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON --

01:50 34-32 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DEON



GOOD LAYUP by MENTOR,SEHMAJ(in the paint) 01:25 36-32 V 4
01:09 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by DUES,D'ANDRE --
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN 01:03 39-32 V 7

00:39 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DEON
STEAL  by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 00:38
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:36 41-32 V 9
FOUL  by CARTER,DEVIN 00:13

00:13 41-33 V 8 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON
00:13 41-34 V 7 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON
00:13 SUB IN by MORGAN,THOMAS
00:13 SUB IN by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
00:13 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ETHAN
00:13 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ORVILL
00:03 FOUL  by BROWN,DEON

GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN 00:03 42-34 V 8
MISS FT by CARTER,DEVIN 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN 00:03 43-34 V 9

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Webber International (FL)
19:14 43-37 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

GOOD LAYUP by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON(in the paint) 19:13 45-37 V 8
FOUL  by LEWIS,BRAXTON 19:11

19:11 45-38 V 7 GOOD FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
19:11 45-39 V 6 GOOD FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
19:11 FOUL  by MORGAN,THOMAS

FOUL  by BREWER,MORGAN 19:11
19:11 45-41 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NOEL,CAMERON 19:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,CAMERON(in the paint) 19:11 47-41 V 6

19:11 47-44 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER
19:11 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE(in the paint)
19:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:58 FOUL  by MORGAN,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 16:54 50-46 V 4
ASSIST  by CARTER,DEVIN --
FOUL  by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 16:33
FOUL  by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 16:29

16:17 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEON
REBOUND DEF by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON --
SUB IN by CARTER,DEVIN 16:06
SUB IN by DUES,D'ANDRE 16:06
SUB OUT by BREWER,MORGAN 16:06
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRAXTON 16:06
GOOD JUMPER by DUES,D'ANDRE 15:58 52-46 V 6

15:44 TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,LANDON
STEAL  by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 15:43
MISS LAYUP by DUES,D'ANDRE 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,THOMAS
15:18 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DEON

-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,THOMAS
FOUL  by DUES,D'ANDRE 15:16

15:15 52-49 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER
-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LANDON

TURNOVER  by NOEL,CAMERON 14:39
14:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:17 MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON



REBOUND DEF by DUES,D'ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by DUES,D'ANDRE 14:17

14:17 SUB IN by ORTIZ,ORVILL
14:17 SUB OUT by MORGAN,THOMAS
14:07 TURNOVER  by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

STEAL  by CARTER,DEVIN 14:07
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:04 54-49 V 5

13:47 FOUL  by TILLMAN,LANDON
MISS 3PTR by NOEL,CAMERON 13:43
REBOUND OFF by DUES,D'ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by DUES,D'ANDRE 13:39

13:32 MISS 3PTR by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
REBOUND DEF by DUES,D'ANDRE --
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:14 FOUL  by TILLMAN,LANDON
MISS FT by NOEL,CAMERON 13:14
GOOD FT by NOEL,CAMERON 13:14 55-49 V 6
SUB IN by BREWER,MORGAN 13:14
SUB OUT by DUES,D'ANDRE 13:14

13:14 SUB IN by FORREST,MIKEL
13:14 SUB OUT by BROWN,DEON
12:45 55-52 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JR,NIROBI PEELER

-- ASSIST  by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
MISS 3PTR by NOEL,CAMERON 12:44

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:43 SUB IN by BATES,JASHAWNN
12:43 SUB OUT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
12:28 55-54 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,ORVILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DEVIN 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,JASHAWNN
FOUL  by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 11:55

11:55 55-55 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON
11:55 55-56 H 1 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON

SUB IN by LEWIS,BRAXTON 11:55
SUB IN by MORGAN,MICAH 11:55
SUB OUT by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 11:55
SUB OUT by NOEL,CAMERON 11:55

11:55 SUB IN by PLAZA,IVERSON
11:55 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,LANDON

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,DEVIN 11:36
-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,MIKEL

11:25 TURNOVER  by BATES,JASHAWNN
STEAL  by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 11:24

11:19 FOUL  by PLAZA,IVERSON
TURNOVER  by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 11:09

11:08 STEAL  by PLAZA,IVERSON
11:05 TURNOVER  by PLAZA,IVERSON

STEAL  by MORGAN,MICAH 11:04
11:01 FOUL  by BATES,JASHAWNN

GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN 11:01 56-56
GOOD FT by CARTER,DEVIN 11:01 57-56 V 1
FOUL  by MORGAN,MICAH 10:53

10:53 MISS FT by PLAZA,IVERSON
-- REBOUND OFF by FORREST,MIKEL

10:44 TURNOVER  by PLAZA,IVERSON
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,BRAXTON 10:23
REBOUND OFF by MENTOR,SEHMAJ --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 10:20 59-56 V 3
ASSIST  by MENTOR,SEHMAJ --

10:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



10:03 SUB IN by TILLMAN,LANDON
10:03 SUB OUT by PLAZA,IVERSON

FOUL  by MORGAN,MICAH 09:57
09:57 59-57 V 2 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON
09:57 59-58 V 1 GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON
09:57 SUB IN by BROWN,DEON
09:57 SUB IN by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
09:57 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ORVILL
09:57 SUB OUT by JR,NIROBI PEELER
09:38 FOUL  by TILLMAN,LANDON

GOOD FT by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 09:38 60-58 V 2
GOOD FT by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 09:38 61-58 V 3

09:11 MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by MENTOR,SEHMAJ --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,BRAXTON(in the paint) 08:53 63-58 V 5
ASSIST  by CARTER,DEVIN --

08:30 63-61 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DEON
-- ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LANDON

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DEVIN 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,JASHAWNN

07:57 63-63 GOOD LAYUP by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DEON

07:31 FOUL  by BATES,JASHAWNN
GOOD FT by BREWER,MORGAN 07:31 64-63 V 1
GOOD FT by BREWER,MORGAN 07:31 65-63 V 2
SUB IN by NOEL,CAMERON 07:31
SUB OUT by MORGAN,MICAH 07:31

07:07 MISS 3PTR by FORREST,MIKEL
REBOUND DEF by NOEL,CAMERON --
GOOD JUMPER by BREWER,MORGAN 06:50 67-63 V 4
FOUL  by LEWIS,BRAXTON 06:24

06:24 67-64 V 3 GOOD FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
06:24 MISS FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,MORGAN --
SUB IN by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 06:24
SUB OUT by LEWIS,BRAXTON 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by MORGAN,THOMAS
06:24 SUB OUT by BATES,JASHAWNN

GOOD 3PTR by MENTOR,SEHMAJ 06:02 70-64 V 6
ASSIST  by CARTER,DEVIN --
FOUL  by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 05:34

05:34 MISS FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:34 70-65 V 5 GOOD FT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
05:05 FOUL  by FORREST,MIKEL

GOOD FT by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 05:05 71-65 V 6
GOOD FT by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON 05:05 72-65 V 7

05:05 SUB IN by JR,NIROBI PEELER
05:05 SUB OUT by FORREST,MIKEL
04:36 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
04:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DEVIN 04:01
REBOUND OFF by MENTOR,SEHMAJ --
GOOD LAYUP by NOEL,CAMERON(in the paint) 03:48 74-65 V 9

03:38 TURNOVER  by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
STEAL  by BREWER,MORGAN 03:38
GOOD DUNK by BREWER,MORGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:35 76-65 V 11
ASSIST  by CARTER,DEVIN --

03:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:23 MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by NOEL,CAMERON --



GOOD 3PTR by NOEL,CAMERON 02:56 79-65 V 14
ASSIST  by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON --

02:37 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DEON
STEAL  by NOEL,CAMERON 02:36
MISS LAYUP by NOEL,CAMERON 02:32
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,DEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:31 81-65 V 16

02:10 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DEVIN --
FOUL  by BREWER,MORGAN 02:00

02:00 FOUL  by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
01:55 SUB IN by PLAZA,IVERSON
01:55 SUB IN by FORREST,MIKEL
01:55 SUB IN by ORTIZ,ORVILL
01:55 SUB IN by TAYLOR,ETHAN
01:55 SUB OUT by JR,JOHNNY TORRENCE
01:55 SUB OUT by BROWN,DEON
01:55 SUB OUT by MORGAN,THOMAS
01:55 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,LANDON
01:49 FOUL  by ORTIZ,ORVILL

MISS FT by BREWER,MORGAN 01:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by DUES,D'ANDRE 01:49
SUB OUT by BREWER,MORGAN 01:49

01:28 81-68 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,MIKEL
-- ASSIST  by PLAZA,IVERSON

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DEVIN 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by FORREST,MIKEL

01:07 81-70 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by PLAZA,IVERSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by NOEL,CAMERON 00:46 84-70 V 14
ASSIST  by MENTOR,SEHMAJ --
FOUL  by DUES,D'ANDRE 00:37

00:37 84-71 V 13 GOOD FT by PLAZA,IVERSON
00:37 84-72 V 12 GOOD FT by PLAZA,IVERSON

MISS DUNK by CARTER,DEVIN 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by PLAZA,IVERSON

00:03 MISS LAYUP by JR,NIROBI PEELER
REBOUND DEF by MUNIR-JONES,AA'REYON --


